
March 2023

STORAGE ACRE-FEET SAN LUIS RELEASE - C.F.S. GAIN(+) OR EVAPORATION PRECIP

DAY
ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE PUMPING 

C.F.S
POWER PACHECO

TUNNEL
SPILL LOSS(-) C.F.S. C.F.S. INCHES INCHES

1,560,651

1 505.69 1,573,438 12,787 6,318 0 0 0 128 34 0.09 0.37

2 506.97 1,588,362 14,924 7,570 0 0 0 -46 72 0.19 0.00

3 508.52 1,606,498 18,136 9,130 0 0 0 14 46 0.12 0.00

4 510.20 1,626,235 19,737 10,105 0 0 0 -154 76 0.20 0.00

5 511.65 1,643,336 17,101 8,516 0 1 0 106 31 0.08 0.12

6 513.03 1,659,669 16,333 8,416 0 1 0 -181 46 0.12 0.05

7 514.12 1,672,608 12,939 7,850 0 0 0 -1,325 46 0.12 0.01

8 515.46 1,688,563 15,955 8,234 0 16 0 -174 58 0.15 0.00

9 516.79 1,704,450 15,887 7,692 0 16 0 333 27 0.07 0.00

10 518.30 1,722,549 18,099 6,791 0 14 0 2,345 39 0.10 1.56

11 519.87 1,741,437 18,888 9,019 0 1 0 504 0 0.00 0.31

12 521.37 1,759,550 18,113 8,683 0 1 0 449 20 0.05 0.02

13 522.88 1,777,848 18,298 8,854 0 0 0 371 59 0.15 0.24

14 524.47 1,797,186 19,338 8,548 0 0 0 1,201 43 0.11 0.32

15 525.92 1,814,885 17,699 8,430 0 5 0 498 67 0.17 0.20

16 527.31 1,831,907 17,022 8,199 0 0 0 382 36 0.09 0.00

17 528.74 1,849,477 17,570 7,907 0 6 0 956 60 0.15 0.00

18 530.10 1,866,240 16,763 7,571 0 10 0 889 56 0.14 0.00

19 531.22 1,880,085 13,845 5,433 0 10 0 1,555 0 0.00 0.29

20 532.49 1,895,827 15,742 7,266 0 10 0 679 40 0.10 0.02

21 533.79 1,911,987 16,160 7,096 0 8 0 1,058 85 0.21 0.21

22 534.78 1,924,326 12,339 5,350 0 5 0 874 40 0.10 0.29

23 535.70 1,935,817 11,491 5,390 0 10 0 412 49 0.12 0.16

24 536.58 1,946,831 11,014 5,293 0 27 0 287 81 0.20 0.00

25 537.20 1,954,603 7,772 3,547 0 45 0 416 110 0.27 0.00

26 537.82 1,962,387 7,784 3,553 0 45 0 416 114 0.28 0.00

27 538.40 1,969,678 7,291 3,572 0 47 0 151 110 0.27 0.00

28 538.97 1,976,852 7,174 3,517 0 43 0 144 57 0.14 0.00

29 539.48 1,983,279 6,427 3,480 0 43 0 -197 53 0.13 0.45

30 539.99 1,989,714 6,435 3,480 0 49 0 -187 33 0.08 0.05

31 540.49 1,996,029 6,315 3,480 0 171 0 -125 37 0.09 0.00

TOTALS 435,378 208,290 0 584 0 11,779 1,625 4.09 4.67

ACRE-FEET 435,378 413,147 0 1,155 0 23,386 3,223

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 0 Spill 0
Pacheco Tunnel 1,155

Total 1,155

Precipitation

This month = 4.67
October 01, 2022 To date = 16.50

SUMMARY
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